1/10
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
 2015.12 - Rev.003
ROHM Switching Regulator Solutions
Synchronous Buck Converter Controller
BD9611MUV-EVK-001
Description

4/10
BD9611MUV-EVK-001
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2015.12 - Rev.003
Evaluation Board BOM (Vout =12.0V)
Item Qty
Reference
designator
Description Manufacture Parts number
1 1 U1 BD9611MUV ROHM BD9611MUV
2 1 R1 RES 1K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ROHM MCR03EZPFX1001
3 1 R2 RES 15K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ROHM MCR03EZPFX1502
4 1 R5 RES 27K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ROHM MCR03EZPFX2702
5 1 R7 RES 5.1K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ROHM MCR03EZPFX5101
6 1 R8 RES 430 OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ROHM MCR03EZPFX4300
7 1 RU1 RES 120K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ROHM MCR03EZPFX1203
8 2 RU2, RCL RES 20K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ROHM MCR03EZPFX2002
9 1 RD1 RES 10K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ROHM MCR03EZPFX1002
10 1 RT RES 75K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ROHM MCR03EZPD7502
11 1 RHG RES 10 OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ROHM MCR03EZPFX10R0
12 2 DI1, DI2 RB161VA-20 ROHM RB161VA-20
13 1 RS RES  5m OHM 2W 1% 6432 SMD ROHM PMR100HZPFU5L00
14 1 C1 CAP CER 180PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 MURATA GRM1885C1H181JA01D
15 1 C2 CAP CER 2200PF 50V 10% X7R 0603 MURATA GRM188R71H333KA01D
16 2 CSS, CRTSS CAP CER 10000PF 16V 10% X7R 0603 MURATA GRM188R71C103KA01D
17 1 CREG10 CAP CER 1UF 16V 10% X7R 0603 MURATA GRM188R71C105KA01D
18 1 CBST CAP CER 0.47UF 25V 10% X7R 0603 MURATA GRM188R71E474KA12D
19 4 CIN CAP CER 10UF 50V 10% X7R 3225 MURATA GRM32ER71H106KA12L
20 1 COUT1 CAP ALUM 220UF 50V 20% RADIAL nichicon UVR1H221MPD1TD
21 4 COUT2 CAP CER 10UF 50V 10% X7R 3225 MURATA GRM32ER71H106KA12L
22 1 CVCC CAP CER 1UF 50V 10% X7R 2125 MURATA GRM21BB31H105KA12L
23 1 CREG5 CAP CER 0.1UF 25V 10% X5R 0402 MURATA GRM155R61E104KA87D
24 2 Tr1, Tr2 Nch-FET 60V 22A 20W 26mOHM ROHM RSD221N06TL
25 1 L1 INDUCTOR POWER 7.7UH 10A SMD Sumida CDEP147NP-7R7MC-95
26 11
R0, R6, RD2,